

Monroe County Election Commission

TextMyGov Announcement

The Monroe County Election Commission is pleased to announce the launch of TextMyGov, a new smart text messaging service that will provide Monroe County voters information and updates. The new texting service serves two functions, with two separate numbers. Sign up to receive important elections notifications, and text us to find quick information on the go.

The Monroe County Election Commission has officially launched the new text notification system to the public. Voters can choose to opt-in to receive these notifications by texting "**MONROE VOTE**" to the number **91896**. After sending an initial keyword, users will be asked to reply to the confirmation with a "**YES**" to opt-in for notifications. Voters may receive text message notifications on things such as **Voter Registration Deadlines**, **Polling Hours**, **Early Voting Dates**, and **General Voting Information**.

Residents may also find quick information 24/7 by texting one to two keywords to our new texting system. You can get quick election information such as **Early Voting**, **Polling Locations**, **Sample Ballots**, **Voter Registration**, **Results**, and more.

To get started, text "Hi" to the number 423-604-VOTE (8683).

The Monroe County Election Commission is excited for this new technology to keep Monroe County voters informed. Other governmental entities across the country are utilizing this system with great success. Stay informed, stay ahead.

Thank you to the Monroe County Commissioners for their approval of funding this notification system. A special thank you to our Election Commissioners in their support of this great opportunity to stay connected with our voters of Monroe County.

Sincerely,

James R. Brown

Administrator of Elections

Msg & data rates may apply. Check with your carrier for details. View terms and privacy policy info at: <u>textmygov.com/opt-in-terms-conditions</u>

